
 2023-24 Financial Aid Disbursement Calendar

Su M T W Th F S 13-Jul 2nd First/Full Session Disbursement Su M T W Th F S

July-2023 1 0 2 4-Jul * Independence Day January-2024 1 2 3 4 5 6 0 0

2nd First Session Disb 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 0 0 10-Jul Second Summer Session Begins Last Fall Refund 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 0 0

60% (full) 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 6 6 24-Jul Progress Grades Due 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 4 4

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 7 13 27-Jul Disbursement 2nd Session 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 7 11

60% (2nd) 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 7 20 3-Aug Final Exams (Full/Second Sess)  28 29 30 31 4 15

2nd Session Disb 30 31 2nd 15 2 22 4-Aug Grades due/2nd session 0 15

Full 38 0 22 18-Aug Last Summer Disb/1st time loans 15

August-2023 1 2 3 4 5 3 25 February-2024 1 2 3 3 18

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 0 0 14-Aug Classes Begin 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 7 25

Final Summer Disb 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 6 6 21-Aug Last day to drop Full Session 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 7 32

20 21 22 23 24 25 26 7 13 4-Sep * Labor Day 1st Spring Refund 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 7 39

27 28 29 30 31 5 18 15-Sep 5-week Progress Grades Due 25 26 27 28 29 5 44

9-Oct Mid Semester classes begin 0 44

26-Oct * Fall Break 10/26-10/27 0 44

September-2023 1 2 2 20 1-Nov Spring Schedule Opens March-2024 1 2 2 46

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 7 27 20-Nov * Thanksgiving Break 11/20 - 11/24 2nd Spring Refund 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 6 52

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 7 34 30-Nov Last day to withdraw 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 0 52

1st Fall Refund 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 7 41 4-Dec Final Exams 12/04 to 12/07 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 6 58

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 7 48 5-Dec Fall Graduation 60% 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 7 65

 48 3rd Spring Refund 31 1 66

 48 Campus opens 66

October-2023 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 7 55 12-Jan Final Fall Disbursement April-2024 1 2 3 4 5 6 6 72

2nd Fall Refund 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 7 62 17-Jan Classes Begin 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 7 79

60% 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 7 69 15-Jan * Martin Luther King Day 4th Spring Refund 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 7 86

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 7 76 25-Jan Last day to drop Full Session 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 7 93

3rd Fall Refund 29 30 31 3 79 16-Feb 5 Week progress reports 28 29 30 3 96

0 79 11-Mar * Spring Break 3/11 to 3/15 96

79 18-Mar Mid Semester classes begin 96

November-2023 1 2 3 4 4 83 1-Apr Summer/Fall Schedule & Advising May-2024 1 2 3 4 4 100

4th Fall Refund 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 7 90 26-Apr Last day to withdraw 5th Spring Refund 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 5 105

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 6 96 6-May Final Exams 5/6 to 5/9 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 0 105

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 0 96 11-May Graduation Last Spring Refund 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 0 105

26 27 28 29 30 4 100 27-May * Memorial Day 26 27 28 29 30 31

100 105

100 60% 63

December-2023 1 2 2 102 TBD First 4 & 8-week Summer Session Start

5th Fall Refund 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 5 107 TBD Progress Grades Due June-2024 1 3 3

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 TBD First Session Finals 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 7 10

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 4-Jul * Independence Day 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 7 17

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 TBD Second 4-week Summer Session Starts 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 7 24

31 107 TBD Second & 8-week Session Finals 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 5 29

60% 64.2 30 60% 17 1st

 29 Total

DATES MAY BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Updated 3/6/23

cc: Fin Controller, Business Office, FA Specialists, Bookstore, Housing, First Oak Bank

Last Day to Withdraw

Certification Day

Refund checks to students

Finals

Grades Due

Last Day to Drop

No Classes

Payday - 24th of each month

First Day of Classes

Summer 2 - 2023 semester

Fall 2023 semester

Spring 2024 semester

Summer 1 - 2024 semester

* No classes

Campus closed - No work


